High performance transfer switches for micro-
wave and RF instrumentation and systems
• Exceptional repeatability for more than
5 million cycles
• Excellent isolation, typically >90 dB at
26.5 GHz; >60 dB at 40, 50 GHz
• Opto-electronic indicators and interrupts
• Magnetic latching

1
11
Ordering guide
Agilent Coaxial transfer switch
• 87222C dc to 26.5 GHz
• 87222D dc to 40 GHz
• 87222E dc to 50 GHz
• Option 100 Solder terminals in addition
to ribbon cable
• Option 201 Mounting bracket-assembly
required
• Option UK61 Commercial calibration test
data with certificate
Accessories available
• 87222-00003 Mounting bracket
Agilent Drivers
• 11713A attenuator switch driver
Drives up to 10 switches.
• Accessory cables
• 5061-0969 Viking connector to bare tinned
wires (60 inches long). Use to connect
11713A to 87222C/D/E with Option 100.
Will operate four 87222C/D/E switches.
• 85124-60002 Viking connector to (4) 10-pin
DIP connectors (50 inches long). Will operate
four 87222C/D/E switches using the 11713A
driver.
• 70611A attenuator/switch driver2
Drives up to 31 sections of switches or
attenuators with Option 001 installed. When
expanded with up to 8 external (standard)
or 84940A driver cards, the 87130A will drive
up to 248 switch or attenuator sections.
See below for accessories.
• 87130A attenuator/switch driver2
Drives up to 31 sections of switches or atten-
uators. When expanded with up to 7 external
84940A driver cards, the 87130A will drive up
to 248 switch or attenuator sections.
Agilent 87130A and 70611A accessories
• 84940A switch driver card
Will drive up to 31 switch or attenuator
sections. For use with 87130A and 70611A.
• 84941A switch interface kit
Includes a signal distribution card and
70611-60008 accessory cable. For use with
the 87222C/D/E with Option 100.
• 11764-60009 accessory cable2
10-pin DIP to 4-pin Berg Connector
(30 inches long).
• 11764-60010 accessory cable for sensing capability2
10-pin DIP to 4-pin Berg Connector
(30 inches long).
Configuration guide
See publication 5963-2038E.
1. Option UK6 not available with 87222D.
2. The 11764-60009 in combination with 87130A or 70611A does not provide
position sensing capability. Use the 11764-60010 if position sensing is required.